amount as may be provided in the extant legislations applicable at the time of filing the Prospectus with the RoC.

For further details, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning on page 74 of this Prospectus.

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE

OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Set forth is the Pre-Issue shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter group as a percentage of the paid-up share capital of

the Company:

Category of Promoter
Pre-Issue

No. of Shares % of pre-issue Capital

Promoters

Mr. Manoj Kumar 25,66,615  42.88%

Mr. Sunil Shantilal 14,77,264 24.68%

Ms. Raj Kumari 6,32,500 10.57%

Ms. Shalu 9,17,126 15.32%

Promoter Group

Ms. Damayanthi Bai 9,624 0.16%

Ms. Vanshika M 41,250 0.69%

Ms. Prachi M 41,250 0.69%

Total 56,85,629 94.99%

Shareholding of Promoter / Promoter Group and Additional Top 10 Shareholders of the Company:

S. No. Shareholders
Pre-Issue shareholding as at

the date of Draft Prospectus

Post-Issue shareholding (Assumed)(3)

Number of

Equity Shares

Share holding

   (in%)

Number of Equity

Shares (2)

Shareholding

(in %) (2)

Promoter (A)

1.  Mr. Manoj Kumar 25,66,615  42.88% 25,66,615  28.56%

2.  Mr. Sunil Shantilal 14,77,264 24.68% 14,77,264 16.44%

3.  Ms. Raj Kumari 6,32,500 10.57% 6,32,500 7.04%

4.  Ms. Shalu  9,17,126 15.32% 9,17,126 10.21%

Total (A) 55,93,505 93.45% 55,93,505 62.25%

Promoter Group (B)

5.  Ms. Damayanthi Bai 9,624 0.16% 9,624 0.11%

6.  Ms. Vanshika M 41,250 0.69% 41,250 0.46%

7.  Ms. Prachi M 41,250 0.69% 41,250 0.46%

Total (B) 92,124 1.54% 92,124 1.03%

Public (C)

8.  Heena Girish Jain 1,00,000 1.67% 1,00,000 1.11%

9.  Gaurav Singh 66,666 1.11% 66,666 0.74%

10.  Sagar Haresh Kumar Doshi 66,667 1.11% 66,667 0.74%

11.  Bhavya Jain 66,666 1.11% 66,666 0.74%

Total (C) 2,99,999 5% 2,99,999 3.34%

Total (A+B+C) 59,85,628 100% 59,85,628 66.61%

Notes:

1) The Promoter Group shareholders are Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mr. Sunil Shantilal, Ms. Raj Kumari, Ms. Shalu,

Ms. Damayanthi Bai, Ms. Vanshika M and Ms. Prachi M.

2) Includes options, if any, that have been exercised until date of prospectus and any transfers of equity shares

24

by existing shareholders after the date of the Prospectus until the date of this Prospectus.

3) None of the Promoters and Members of Promoters Group shall subscribe to the Equity Shares offered under

the Issue. It is assumed that none of the shareholders belonging to the Public Category, as mentioned above,